

T

ITEM NO.33

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2871/2012

TILWA & TIL RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2941 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 17/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service through the concerned Advocate, who has filed appearance for the same litigant being State of Uttarakhand in connected SLP.

List again on 2.11.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd