

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2871/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2010 in CRLA No.296/2003 of the
HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

TILWA @ TIL RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 2941 of 2012
(With office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the peculiar facts and circumstances of the cases and after hearing learned counsel of the parties to the lis, pending appeals, we are of the considered opinion that the appellant(s) Tilwa @ Til Ram and Mohan, in both the cases, be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the trial Court.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar